Goodwill 380,439

Total purchase price $ 435,365

   The estimated useful economic lives of the identifiable intangible assets acquired in the Rent.com acquisition are
six years for the customer list, five years for the trade name, three years for the developed technology and the
advertising relationships, and one year for the user base. The final purchase price allocation will depend primarily
upon our final determination of the total acquisition-related expenses and the finalization of our integration plan.
   The results of operations have been included in our consolidated statement of income for the period subsequent to
our acquisition of Rent.com. The results of operations for periods prior to this acquisition were

10

Edgar Filing: EBAY INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

eBay Inc.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

not material to our consolidated statement of income and, accordingly, pro forma results of operations have not been
presented.

Goodwill
   Goodwill information for each segment is as follows (in thousands):

December 31, Goodwill Goodwill March 31,
2004 Acquired Disposals Adjustments 2005

Segments:
U.S Marketplace $ 148,703 $ 390,879 $ � $ � $ 539,582
International Marketplace 1,516,055 � � (22,496) 1,493,559
Payments 1,072,396 � � � 1,072,396

$ 2,737,154 $ 390,879 $ � $ (22,496) $ 3,105,537

   The increase in goodwill acquired during the three months ended March 31, 2005, resulted primarily from our
acquisition of the outstanding shares of Rent.com. Adjustments to goodwill during the three months ended March 31,
2005, resulted primarily from foreign currency translation adjustments relating to goodwill associated with our prior
period acquisitions.
   Investments accounted for under the equity method of accounting are classified on our balance sheet as long-term
investments. Such investments include identifiable intangible assets, deferred tax liabilities and goodwill. As of
March 31, 2005, the goodwill related to our equity investment totaled approximately $27.4 million.

Intangible Assets
   The components of acquired identifiable intangible assets are as follows (dollars in thousands):

December 31, 2004 March 31, 2005

Gross Net Weighted Gross Net Weighted

Carrying Accumulated Carrying Average
Useful Carrying Accumulated Carrying Average

Useful

Amount Amortization Amount Economic
Life Amount Amortization Amount Economic

Life

(Years) (Years)
Intangible assets:

Customer lists
and user base $ 300,929 $ (80,097) $ 220,832 7 $ 336,894 $ (91,900) $ 244,994 7
Trademarks
and trade
names 139,239 (30,811) 108,428 6 155,210 (37,479) 117,731 6
Developed
technologies 40,686 (28,488) 12,198 3 52,064 (31,819) 20,245 3
All other 33,895 (7,534) 26,361 4 33,767 (9,255) 24,512 4

$ 514,749 $ (146,930) $ 367,819 $ 577,935 $ (170,453) $ 407,482

Edgar Filing: EBAY INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

   All of our acquired identifiable intangible assets are subject to amortization. Acquired identifiable intangible assets
are comprised of customer lists and user base, trademarks and trade names, developed technologies, and other
acquired intangible assets including patents and contractual agreements. The increase in intangible assets during the
three months ended March 31, 2005 resulted primarily from certain intangible assets acquired as part of our
acquisition of the outstanding shares of Rent.com. As of March 31, 2005, the net carrying amount of intangible assets